# M1800007489

(Re	questor's Name)					
(Ad	dress)					
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)				
		MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Do	cument Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:					
Nonevo						
	Office Use Onl	У				



08/08/18--01013--015 \*\*130.00







6 August 2018 Our Ref: PRIME-080618-018

State of Florida Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Subject: PRIME Associates LLC Registration as a Foreign Entity in the State of Florida

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Blair A Schantz 692 N Hedgecock Square Satellite Beach, Florida 32937

The point of contact for PRiME Associates and this request is the undersigned, Blair Schantz, with contact the following contact information: 321.408.1872, bas@prime-llc.biz.

Enclosed is a check for \$130.00 for our Filing Fee and Certificate of Status.

PRIME Associates LLC erroneously registered as a LLC in the State of Florida 27 November 2015 (attached). I believed we had registered as a "Foreign Entity" as PRIME Associates was already registered in the State of Montana. PRIME Associates HAS NOT conducted business in Florida prior to 1 June 2018. Upon discovery of this situation we have dissolved PRIME's LLC in Florida effective 6 August 2018 and request to be registered as a Foreign Entity.

Very respectfully,

Blair A. Schantz President and CEO +1 321.408.1872

Attachments: Check for Filing Fee and Certificate of Status Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida State of Montana LLC Certificate of Existence State of Florida LLC Registration

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### L PRIME ASSOCIATES,LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

STATE OF MONTAN	۸	3.	46-4040551		
Jurisdiction under the law of w	uch foreign limited liability company is organized)	÷.	(FEI number, if applicable)		
L June 2018					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior t (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	to registration mine penalty	liability)		
17 3rd Street NE		6.	PO Box 368		
(Street Address of F Choteau Montana 5942	•		(Mailing Choteau Montana 5942	Address)	6 8
					AUG T
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> a	acceptable)		
Name:	Blair Schantz				THE PE
Office Address:	692 N Hedgecock Square				12:3 10:10
	Satellite Beach		, Florida <u>32937</u>		ጉ' ሀ
	(City)			o code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signati

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
President and CEO	Blair A Schantz		
	692 N Hedgecock Square		
	Satellite Beach, FL 32937	_	
Managing Director	Laura L Ruch		
	692 N Hedgecock Square		
	Satellite Beach, FL 32937	-	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constructs, third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

e of an authorized person Sign

BLAIR A SCHANTZ

Typed or printed name of signee



### **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

I, **COREY STAPLETON,** Secretary of State for the State of Montana, do hereby certify that:

#### PRIME ASSOCIATES, LLC

duly filed its Articles of Organization in this office on **November 18, 2013,** and on that date was authorized to transact business in this state for a term of Perpetual duration.

Payment is reflected in the records of the Secretary of State for all fees owed to the Secretary of State.

The most recent annual report has been filed with this office.

No articles of dissolution have been placed on record in this office by said limited liability company and the records indicate the limited liability company is in good standing under the laws of the State of Montana.

The Secretary of State cannot certify that tax and penalties owed to this state on record with the Department of Revenue are current. Please contact the Department of Revenue at (406) 444-6900 to obtain information on tax status.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Montana, at Helena, the Capital, this 6th day of August, 2018.

**COREY STAPLETON** Montana Secretary of State Certificate Number: 080620180187

## State of Florida **Department** of State

I certify from the records of this office that PRIME ASSOCIATES, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on November 30, 2015, effective November 27, 2015.

The document number of this limited liability company is L15000199706.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2016, that its most recent annual report was filed on March 17, 2016, and that its status is active.

> Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Seventeenth day of March, 2016



Ken Detren Secretary of State

Tracking Number: CC7057403654

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication